
MEENAL AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES

Ram Gate, NaYa Bazar, Bhiwani

Cell :72066917'18 Email :

BH|WAN|aSat3l.03.2023andthelncomeandExpenditurestatementfortheyearendedon
date which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said society'

We have obtairied all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief

werenecessaryforth.epurposesoftheaudit.|nouropinion,properbooksofaccounthalebeenkept
;;;;;H;"iih; ,f,ou" nrr"o society so far as appears from our examinations of the books,

AUDITORS REPORT

have examined the balance sheet of INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY DISTRICT

to the comments given below :

libur ooinion and to the best of our information and according to information given to us the said

accounts give a true and fair view-

1 . ln the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above-named Society as at 31 '03

lnthecaseofthelncomeandExpenditurestatement,oftheexcessofExpenditureover
its accounting year ending on 31 .03.2023.

prescribed particulars are annexed here to

FOR AGGARWAL MEENAL & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Place: Bhiwani
Daled | 25.07 .2023

UDIN : 23528563BGTGNR5780 ( HEMKA)

PROP.

MEM. NO.528563



MEENAL AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES
. 
c H A RT E RED ACCO U NTA N T S

Asha Ram Gate, NaYa Bazar, Bhiwani

Cell :72066917'18 Email : meenal agg8g@gmail com

DtsTT RED CROSS SOCIETY ( CONSOLIDATED)

as

4277395.02 397424308
3031sl.94

Air Cooler
Computers & lts EquiPmet
Cycle
Digital Camera
DigitalVideo Recording S)

Furniture & Fixture
Elec{rical Instrument
Fax Machine
Inverler& Battery
Mic System
Phone Instruments
Printer & Web camera
Room Heater
Red Cross Bhawan
Water Cooler
Water Dispensar
Water Geaser

icl

710 00
2767.0O
2840.00
7624.OO
'1421.00

'r01276.00

13550.00
788.00

45915.00
4654.00
3220.00
9022.00
1704 00

163194.00
15104.00

4771.00
3't24.00

1094673.00
253158.00

2000.00
2202336.66

CAPITALFUND(ComouterTechnoloov) 1694014016

Opening Balance 16551812 16

Add:Excess of Income over 388328.00

over Expenditure

25962442.32
1219682.00

over Expenditure 0.00

Add : HospitalWelfare Fund 300000.00

Lessl Payment of Income Tax 645490.00

3319407.90
222315.80

over ExPenditure

CAPITAL Account ( Local Level Committee) 8068 95

Opening Balance 10863.65
Ldss:Eicess of Expense over 2794 70
over Income

Red Cross Society, Bwn

Less:Ex(bss of Expense over

over income

CAPITAL FUND( Master Trainner)
Opening Balanc€
Add : Excess of Income over
over ExDenditure

CAPITAL Fund( Lsbour Welfare)

Opening Balanca
Add:Excess of Income over
over ExP8nditure

26836634.32

3541723.70

873167.80 FDRwith PNB

2875901.'10

CURRENT ASSETS (Red Cross)
FDR with Banks
fDs 2022-23
Security & Deposits
PNB Bank Account
Sarva Haryana Gramin Ba 40391 4?

Current Assests(Comouter Technoloov)

15727393.00

3592559.08

806070.80
67097.00

2766503.'10
109398.00

15727393.00

't212747.16

26772191.00

5557087.00
19360131.00

1684455.00
1705 r8 00

18477.89
45965.43

PNB Bhirvani SweeD NC 1160000.00

Current Assests( Harish Proiect)

'l 0356652.56

1090597.12
00
12

ovor Expenses

FDRwih Bank ol Bamda

FD rvih PNB Bank

FDR wilh Axis Bank

1D52022-23

Bank Balance

PNB Bhiwani

SHGB Bank, Bhiwani

&443.32

'1895819.00Current Assests(Flood Relief Fund)

FDR with Bank ol Baroda 1810239.00

TDS 202r.22 40572.00

lDs2o22-23 32656.00

TOS fnterest 12352.00

Bank Balance
CAPITAL FUND( HosDital Welfar€ Sectlon) 13086115.31 1645904.70



HospitalWelfareSection 1259378781
Add:Excess of Income over 492327 54

Expenditure during the Year

iAP|TAL FUND( Har Ghar Tiranqa)
Excess of Income over 201584 98

Expenditure during the Year

CAPITAL FUND( Emplovee Welfare )
3't37621.00
296558 00

Bank Balance( Local Level Committee)

PNB Bhiwani

PNB Sweep AiC

PNB Bank

Current Assets( Master Trainner)

50904.70
'1595000.00

20158r'..98

3434179.00

8068.95 8068.95

/ 873167 80 873167.80

42916.00Current Assets( Labour Welfare)
TDS2O21-22 20723.00

Opening Balance
AddrExcess of Income over

Bank Account

TDS 2022-23
Bank Balanc€
PNB Bank A/C

PNB Sweep A/C

Fumituie & Fixture

l\,,lotor Pump

Current Assets
PNB Bank Account

FoR wilh PNB Bank

Sarya Haryana Gramin Eank A,/l

PNB Sweep NC

PNB Bank Acmunt

Current Assests
FDR wih tuis Bank

22193 00
2832985.10

52985.10
2780000.00

FIXED ASSETS(St.John Ambulance Association)

rtxeonssers 1203880 00

Bolero ZLX Power Plus 368015.00

ComDuter Set 6124.00
Furniture & Fixture 404'16 00

Invertor & Battery 17382.00

Sympany Air Cooler 32657.00
Tata Hexa Vechicle 739286 00

Loan &Advances 2ooo oo

Advance To Statf 2000 00

CURRENT ASSETS
BankAccount 9150772 56

SHGB Bank 2979.23

PNB Bank 52793 33

PNB SweeD Bank 95000.00
FDR with PNB Bank 9000000.00

0597.12

Fixed Assests( Hospital Welfare Section)
5441.00
9359.00 14800.00

Current Assets(Har Ghar Tiranoa)

541U.70
10000000.00

12180.65
3005000.00

201584.98

3434179.00

13071315.35

201584.98

3434179,00

Total Total



)

Complkld I Veriied with books of accounts as produced befor€ us fol verificatlon

Accountant,
Distt. Society'

BHIWANI



To Bank Charges 40.00

To Blood Donation Camp Exp. 140353.00

To Deposit of C.P.F. Amount 2520737.oo

To Oeposit ofTDS Amount ,147000.00

To Exp OfWorld Red Cross Day 9991.00

To Exp Of World AIDS Day 792.00

To Exp OF Vechile Hr-169-3333 82685.00

To Exo Of Sr Citizen Camp 1'|24O.OO

To Exp of Junior Red Cross camp 95485.00

To Exp of Geeta Jyanti 8482.00

To Exp of Handicap camp 491625.00

To Exp Of ACP Arreat 225'l.0O

To Exp on Photo Affidavit 10000.00

To Payment Of 30% Share 17760.00

To Payment of Electricity Bill 600409.00

To Payment of DA & CPF Arrear 99493.00

To Payment Of Honorarium 187116.00

To Payment Of Internet Bill 18408.00

To payment of Lecturer Honorar 42000.00

To Payment of Ex Gratia Financial 782250.00

To Payment Of Office Exp 29600.00

To Payment Of Salary 6288110.00

To Payment of LTC Allowances 491378.00

To Payment of Serve Voluntees 60000.00

To Payment of Telephone bill 8184 00

To Purchase Diesel 165601.00

To Purchase Of Cartage 12500.00

To Purchase Of STATIONERY 8780.00

To Deoriciation 51428.00

To Domain & Web Hosting Expens€ 4956.00

To Dr. Examination Fees 11500.00

To Employees Gratuity LIC Plan 2474'17.o0

To Exp. Ot Youth Red Cross Camp 8374'1.00

To PostalExpenses 9382 00

Bv lncome Frcm Comoutet Technoloov
To Payment ofAudit Fees

Bv ExDenses From Harish Proiect

To Bank charges
To Payment ot Audit fees

To Exoenses (Flood Rellef fundl
To Bank Charges

To Payment of Audit Fees

4000 00

By Life Member Fees 17000.00

By Annual Member Fee 52600.00

By Bank Interest 52284.00

By Building Rent 1259027.OO

BY Grant -in -aid (JRC Can 70000.00

BY Grant -in -aid (Blood R€ 132750.00

BY Grant -in -aid (Artificial 1506370.00

BY Grant -in -aid (YRc) 83741.00

BY Grant -in -aid (Sr Citizer 150000.00

By Grant In Aid (TB Project 60000.00

By Grant In Aid (Profession 431500.00

By Interest on FDR 2245U1.00
By One Day Basic Training 4659259.06

By Photo Atfidavit Project 569460.00

By Reiumbershment on Di€ 4616.00

BY RTI Fees 30.00

By Shop Rent 3795't2.00

By Reiumbershment of Eler 15588 00

By Donation For Covid -19 6600.00

By Offic€r Accomodation Fr 6050.00

By Panchayat land fit Char( 150000 00

By Professional First Aid & 160.00

Bv lncome From Computer Technoloov

By Interest on FoR 162193.00

BY Saving Bank Interest 1413.00

4OOO.OO By Interest On Term Depo 61757 00

4944.00

By Interest on FDR 345385.00

BY Interest on Term Depo 45535.00

By Saving bank Interest 1408.00
392328.00

By income From Harish Project
By FDR tnterest Received 1221845.00

By Bank Interest -Saving I 1888.00

By Interest on Term Depo! 893.00 1224626.00

Bv Income (Flood Relief fund!

944.00
4000.00

47.20

225363.00

By tncome(Local Level Committee)
Bv Bank lnterest 223 00 223 00

3047.20 By Income ( MasterTrainers Account)
By Grant In Aid 1468976.00 1494849.003000.00
By Bank tnterest -Saving 125873.00



To Expenss ( Master Trainers Account)
To D.A arrear 9744 00

By Interest on Term Depor ,|10964.00

By Professional First Aid 6 38870 00

Bi Professional Certificat€ 600.00

Bv Income (JAN AUSHDHI DRUG STORE)
Bi Bank Intetest 27915.00 130377.00

By 7olo Share Sale ot Medi 102462 OO

1427752.00

To Deposit of CPF Amount
To Payment of Salary
To Audit Fees

241249.00
1173760.00

3000.00

506.11
4000.00
7'140.00
6004.00

954.00
882.00

3904.00
212810.O0

6634.00
4092.00

199195.00
5370 00
7000.00

50576.00

3000.00

509067.1',1

To Expgnse ( Labour Welfare Account)
To Audit Fees 3000 00

To Expense( St JOHN Ambulance Association)
To Bahk Charges
To Audit Fees
To Offic€ Expenses
To Cost of certificate
To Printing & Stationery
To Postal Expenses
To Pholostate ExRenses

To Depriciation
To Employees Gratuity Lic Plan

To DA &CPF Anear
To Salary Exp.

To Travel Allowanc€
To TDS Expenses

'To Deposit Of C.P.F.

To Expenses (JAN AUSHoHI DRUG STORE)

To Bank Charges
To Payment otAudit Fees

To Exponses(hospltal Welfare)

To Audit Fees
To Payment Of 10% Share Life M€

To Exp of Vehical HRI6T-0700
To oepriciation
To Payment of Honorarium
To Medical Test Fees

To Medical bill
To Diesel expenses-HR-1 6T-0700
To Bank Charges
To Offlce Epenses

To Expensos (Har Ghar Tlranga)
To Blood Donation CamP ExP

To Deposit of C.P.F. Amount

To Excess of Income over Expenditure

Total

By Income ( HospltalWeliare)
By Interest on Term Depo|l'18588 00
By Life Membership fee 234800.00

By Medical Fee D/L 1225700.00

By Saving Bank Interest 1745.00

By Income ( Har Ghar Tiranga)
By Bank Interest 3785 00

By Charity & Donation 507800 00

By Miscellaneous income 1.00

3041.88 By Income (Employee Welfare Account)
By Interest On FDR

'1580833.00

511586.00

296558.00 296558.00
41.88

3000.00

4000.00
21080.00
43683.00

2257.OO
180000.00
159236.00
500796.00
'!76049.00

285.46
1119.00

73.02
309928.00

1088505.46

3't0001.02

2540865.69

t$€J!g
\'v')

\-..
la



Co with books of eccounts
' as us for wtification

' For Aggarwal ile€nal & Associal$ ' - '

Plece : Bhiwanl
Dated :25.07.2023
UDIN: 23528563BGTGNR5780

\qrz--
0 i str ic\Irai nin g 0ff i c e t,
ST. JOHN AIIIBUI.AiiCE 0NDIA)

DISTRTCT BMNCH, BHMAN]



DrsrTRED CRoSS SoCrErv
Red Cross Bhawan, Bhiwani
PERIOD: 01.04.2022 TO 31.03.2023

SCHEDULE OF FIXED ASSEISAIVD DEPRECIATION CUIMED THEREON

Name ofAssefs WDV as on

01.u.2022

Addilions Additions/Sale

before aftel

30.09.2022 01.10.2022

Tolat Rateof Depreciation WDV ason

Value Dep. 31.03.2023

Block-l

Red Cross Bhawan

Fumiture & Fixture

Block

Computers & lts Equipment

Digital Camera

MIC System

Waler Cooler

.Vedrb HR-19C/6666

Electical lnstruments

Fax Machine

AirCooler

Inverter

Phone Inslruments

Digital Video Recording Syste

Cycle

Room Heater

Water Gljar

Water Dispender

Pdnter & Web Camera

18133.00 163194.00

11253.00 101276.00

1845.00 2767.00

1346.00 7624.00

821.00 4654.00

2666.00 15104.00

0.00 0,00

2391.00 13550,00

139.00 788.00

125.00 710.00

8103.00 45915.00

568.00 3220.00

251.00 1421.00

501,00 2840.00

301.00 1704.00

551.00 3124.00

842.00 4771.00

1592.00 9022,00

181327.00

112529.00

4612.00

8970.00

5475.00

17770.00

0.00

15941.00

927.00

835.00

37018.00

3788.00

1672.00

3341.00

2005.00

3675.00

5613.00

10614.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

17000.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

181327.00

112529.00

4612.00

8970.00

5475.00

17770.00

0,00

15941,00

927,00

835.00

54018.00

3788.00

1672.00

3341.00

2005.00

3675.00

5613,00

10614,00

0.00

0.00

100,/o

10Yo

400,/o

15lo

15Vo

151o

1SYo

1SYo

150/o

1SYo

15o/o

15%

15%

15%

1SYo

15%

150/o

15%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

IofalRs. 4,|61,|2.00 17000.00 0.00 433112,00 51428.00 381684.00

Comolied & Verified with books of accounts

as Drcdu@d before us fu veifrcation

i,JEPUW

District Red
Bt-ltwANl

Secretary

Red Cross SocietY'

Fu Aggaryallleenal & Associafes

BHIWN{I

I(lDr,.-..
AssisMnt\Sectetanr

r;ISTT RED CRoss SoCITTY
Bti\vr,Nl

Society,


